

New Release of IMAGINIT Pulse Increases Business Critical Data Sharing

Updated Capabilities to be Demonstrated at Autodesk University 2018

BALTIMORE, MD — November 8, 2018 — Developed to overcome data workflow challenges facing design and manufacturing engineers and architects, <u>IMAGINIT Pulse</u> now offers more integrations with multiple business systems and software platforms as well as support for the Autodesk Vault 2019 product release. Visitors to IMAGINIT Booth #A221 at <u>Autodesk University (AU) 2018</u> in Las Vegas, NV will see first-hand how they can use Pulse to connect engineering data to other business systems.

"Customers who use IMAGINIT Pulse experience more efficient and collaborative design workflows due to a reduction in errors that normally stem from the manual re-entry of data between disparate business systems," says Scott Hale, vice president of professional services, IMAGINIT Technologies. "Our team has designed integrations that enable the sharing of data between design engineering software and other enterprise-wide, mission-critical software platforms. IMAGINIT Pulse creates an environment where teams can work with confidence knowing that the data they are working with is the most up-to-date and accurate regardless of where it originated."

Key New Features

IMAGINIT Pulse enables organizations to integrate different types of business applications independent of platform, programming language, or API. Key new features include:

- Increased Integrations with Business Systems such as enterprise resource
 planning (ERP), customer relationship management (CRM), computerized
 maintenance management (CMMS), and product lifecycle management (PLM)
 systems, allow increased data sharing with design engineering tools ensuring
 downstream data integrity.
- New Connectors for Autodesk Vault 2019 automatically flow information from one software program such as Autodesk Fusion Lifecycle to the latest version of Autodesk Vault.
- **Enhanced User Role Definition** gives administrators the ability to set different levels of permissions for individual team members based on their specific role in the project including access to connection settings, workflows and data transformation scripts.
- A Comprehensive Library of Connectors allows users to transfer key data between Vault, Fusion Lifecycle, Autodesk BIM 360 Ops, and BuildingLink. Based on unique client needs, IMAGINIT experts have built additional connectors for other systems including ERP (such as NetSuite), CRM (such as Salesforce.com), Intranets (such as SharePoint), and more.

IMAGINIT Pulse Live Demonstrations

Learn about the value of IMAGINIT Pulse's new features from IMAGINIT industry experts who will be providing demonstrations at Autodesk University in the IMAGINIT booth, A221.

For those not attending AU 2018, IMAGINIT experts will host a complimentary webcast to highlight the new Pulse features on December 5th at 1 PM Eastern. <u>Attendance is free, but advanced registration is required</u>.

For further information visit IMAGINiT at booth A221 at Autodesk University or www.imaginit.com/pulse.

About IMAGINIT Technologies

IMAGINIT Technologies, a division of Rand Worldwide (OTCBB: RWWI), advances the way architects and engineers design, develop, and manage projects. Customers of this leading professional services and technology company include organizations in the building, infrastructure, manufacturing and facilities management industries. Organizations of all sizes work with IMAGINIT Technologies to gain competitive advantages through expert technology consulting, implementation, training, and support services. As one of the world's largest integrators of Autodesk 3D design and engineering software, the team leverages unrivalled industry experience to design systems that accelerate innovation while improving project quality and profitability.

Any and all trademarks making reference to or related to Rand Worldwide, IMAGINIT Technologies, ASCENT, IMAGINIT, Clarity, Pulse or ProductivityNOW are registered and/or owned by Rand Worldwide, Inc., and/or its subsidiaries, affiliates, and/or other legal holders under the Rand Worldwide, Inc. name.

Autodesk, Vault, Fusion Lifecycle and BIM 360 are registered trademarks of Autodesk, Inc., in the USA and/or other countries. All other brand names, product names, or trademarks belong to their respective holders.

###

Media Contacts:

Company Contact

Chantale Marchand Rand Worldwide Phone +1 508-663-1411 cmarchand@rand.com

Public Relations Contact

Cyrus Mavalwala Cross Border Communications Phone: +1 416-848-1885 cyrus@crossborderpr.com